Copyright, Terms of Use and Privacy Policy

The information contained in this website may be subject to change at any time without prior notice. By accessing and using this website, you also agree to accept the Terms of Use below.

TERMS OF USE

By using this website, you acknowledge your assent to the following conditions of use without limitation or qualification.

DISCLAIMER

To the fullest extent permissible pursuant to applicable law, the materials on this website are provided "as is" and without warranties of any kind either expressed or implied and Nannette Watts, CPA, PC disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Nannette Watts, CPA, PC does not warrant or make any representations regarding the use or the results of the use of the materials on this website in terms of their correctness, accuracy, reliability, or otherwise.

The purpose of this website is to provide information about Nannette Watts, CPA, PC's qualifications and experience. Any prior results described on this website do not guarantee a similar outcome.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

While Nannette Watts, CPA, PC uses reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information on this website, errors or omissions sometimes occur. To the fullest extent permissible under applicable law, Nannette Watts, CPA, PC makes no warranties or representations as to the accuracy of the content of this website and under no circumstances, including, but not limited to, negligence, shall Nannette Watts, CPA, PC be liable to you for any direct, incidental, consequential, indirect, or punitive damages that result from the use of, or the inability to use, the materials on this website, even if Nannette Watts, CPA, PC advised of the possibility of such damages. In no event shall Nannette Watts, CPA, PC's total liability to you for all damages, losses, and causes of action exceed the amount paid by you, if any, for accessing this website.

RESTRICTIONS ON USE OF MATERIALS

This website is owned and operated by Nannette Watts, CPA, PC. Except as otherwise expressly permitted by Nannette Watts, CPA, PC, no materials from this website may be copied, reproduced, republished, uploaded, posted, transmitted, or distributed in any way. You may download material displayed on this website for your use only, provided that you also retain all copyright and other proprietary notices contained on the materials. You may not distribute, modify, transmit, reuse, repost, or use the content of this website for public or commercial purposes, including the text, images, audio, and video without Nannette Watts, CPA, PC's written permission. Nannette Watts, CPA, PC neither warrants nor represents that your use of materials displayed on this website will not infringe rights of third parties.

JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES

Unless otherwise expressly set forth herein, Nannette Watts, CPA, PC makes no representation that materials on this website are appropriate or available for use in any location. Those who choose to access this website do so on their own initiative and are responsible for compliance with local laws.

This website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving any effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York. By your use of this website, you consent to personal jurisdiction and venue in the state and federal courts located in the State of New York, New York County, with respect to any actions, claims, disputes or proceedings arising out of or in connection with this website. Any claim under these Terms of Use must be brought within one (1) year after the cause of action arises, or such claim or cause of action is barred.

PRIVACY OF INFORMATION

What personal information we collect and why we collect it

Nannette Watts, CPA, PC may collect personal information about you (such as your name and email address) that you provide voluntarily. For instance, if you choose to contact us through our "Contact Us" form, we will collect your personal information so that we can respond to your inquiry.

When we disclose the personal information we collect

Nannette Watts, CPA, PC will not intentionally sell or rent your personal information to any unaffiliated third party for marketing purposes at any time.

Nannette Watts, CPA, PC may disclose to third parties any information collected from visitors to the Nannette Watts, CPA, PC website under the following circumstances: (i) when the law permits it (such as, for example, to comply with laws or to respond to governmental authorities); (ii) to enforce the Terms of Use, (iii) to legal advisors; and (iv) when Nannette Watts, CPA, PC, in its sole discretion, believes it reasonably necessary to protect the rights, property, safety or security of Nannette Watts, CPA, PC, Nannette Watts, CPA, PC's website visitors, or the public.

How we protect your personal information

Nannette Watts, CPA, PC takes reasonable measures to prevent unauthorized intrusion to its website and the alteration, acquisition or misuse of personal information by unauthorized persons. Nannette Watts, CPA, PC restricts access to non-public personal information about you to those employees who need to know the information to provide products or services to you. Nannette Watts, CPA, PC maintains physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with federal standards to guard your non-public personal information.

Changes to this policy

Nannette Watts, CPA, PC reserves the right to make changes to this notice from time to time, which will be provided to you by posting the revised draft of this notice on its website. You will be able to determine when this notice was last revised by checking the Last Revised legend at the bottom of this notice.

Questions about this policy and your personal information

If you have questions or concerns about this notice, or collection and use of your information, please contact us at nwatts@nwattscpa.com.

Last Revised: January 2017; Last Reviewed: January 2017